Pursuant to Article 1.5 and 20.12a of the Election Law of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, nos. 23/01, 7/02, 9/02, 20/02, 25/02, 4/04, 20/04, 25/05, 52/05, 65/05, 77/05, 11/06, 24/06, 32/07, 33/08, 32/10, 18/13, 7/14, 31/16 and 41/20) and Article 18 of the Rules of Procedure of the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, no. 29/18 and 25/20), the BiH Central Election Commission has at 17th session held on May 4, 2022 passed

DECISION

on diplomatic and consular offices of Bosnia and Herzegovina in which organization of the voting at the 2022 General Elections is planned

Article 1 (Diplomatic and consular offices of Bosnia and Herzegovina in which organization of the voting is planned)

Organization of the voting for the 2022 General Elections in Bosnia and Herzegovina for the citizens of Bosnia and Herzegovina, who have the right to vote and reside abroad, is planned in the following diplomatic and consular offices of Bosnia and Herzegovina (hereinafter: the DCO BiH):

No.	Country	Name of DCO BiH	City in which DCO BiH is located
1.	Austria	BiH Embassy in Vienna	Vienna
		Honorary BiH Consulate in Graz	Graz
2.	Australia	BiH Embassy in Canberra	Canberra
3.	Belgium	BiH Embassy in Brussels for Belgium and Luxembourg	Brussels
4.	Montenegro	BiH Embassy in Podgorica for Montenegro and Albania	Podgorica
5.	Czech Republic	BiH Embassy in Prague for Czech Republic and Slovakia	Prague
6.	Denmark	BiH Embassy in Copenhagen	Copenhagen
7.	France	BiH Embassy in Paris	Paris
8.	Netherlands	BiH Embassy in Haag	Haag

9.	Croatia	BiH Embassy in Zagreb	Zagreb
10.	Italy	BiH Embassy in Rome	Rome
		Consulate General of BiH in Milan	Milan
11.	Canada	BiH Embassy in Ottawa	Ottawa
12.	Hungary	BiH Embassy in in Budapest	Budapest
13.	Norway	BiH Embassy in Oslo	Oslo
	Germany	BiH Embassy in Berlin	Berlin
14.		Consulate General of BiH in Munich	Munich
		Consulate General of BiH in Stuttgart	Stuttgart
		Consulate General of BiH in Frankfurt	Frankfurt
15.	USA	BiH Embassy in Washington	Washington
		Consulate General of BiH in Chicago	Chicago
16.	Slovenia	BiH Embassy in Ljubljana	Ljubljana
17.	Serbia	BiH Embassy in Belgrade	Belgrade
18.	Spain	BiH Embassy in Madrid	Madrid
19.	Swiss Confederation	BiH Embassy in Bern	Bern
20.	Sweden	BiH Embassy in Stockholm	Stockholm
21.	Turkey	Consulate General of BiH in Istanbul	Istanbul
22.	Great Britain	BiH Embassy in London for Great Britain and Ireland	London

Article 2 (Number and placement of polling stations at DCOs BiH)

The Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina shall defined the accurate number and placement of polling stations at the DCOs BiH by a separate regulation in accordance with the number of voters registered to vote in person at a DCO BiH.

Article 3 (Final decision on DCO BiH in which voting shall be organized)

- (1) The Central Election Commission shall pass the final decision on DCOs BiH in which the voting will be organized after expiry of the deadline for registration of voters to vote at the DCOs BiH.
- (2) The BiH citizens, who apply to vote in person at DCOs BiH referred to in Article 1 of this Decision, shall be eligible to vote by mail if a DCO BiH failed to meet the conditions for organization of the voting.

Article 4 (Entry into force and publication)

This Decision shall enter into force on the day it is published in the Official Gazette of BiH, and it shall be also published in the Official Gazette of FBiH, Official Gazette of RS and the Official Gazette of the District of Brčko of BiH, as well as on the website of the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina www.izbori.ba.

Number:05-1-02-2-628-1/22 Sarajevo, May 4, 2022 President

Dr. Suad Arnautović